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FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Richter 0il Co.
No Coal

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Grantsville, W.Va., c/o Stanley
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS D'Orazio

December 8, 1965

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PRO SED Loc w
ﬁ EE I;; District

ADDRESS W.R'T-'
?me County

15

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No

ADDRESS West Virginia Pulp & Paper FA%

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

September 1, 1965 _, madeby William N. Marshall and others _1m

Eric T. Duncan and others , and recorded on the day
of _ ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 127 , page__384.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Richter Oil Company

. WELL OPERATOR

Address STREET
Brohard

Well Operator

West Virginia

*Section 3 ('xg,? h()objéctions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ezeceipt of saidmétice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
Sehé ¥ e well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location

“REF=3689. PERMIT NUMBER
Ww (ke 7-§/~7
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I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this map is correct to the best
of mv knowledge and belief and shrws
all the information required Ly para-
graph 6 of the rules and regulations
of the oil and gas section of the
mining laws of West Virginia.

Fracture /

New Location...[]
Drill Deeper........... 1 |

Abandonment............ O MINIMUM ERROR OF CLOSURE 1' IN 200'.
RichtF 0il Co. ;
S-ompany. 3 . : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address_>"3ntsville, W.Va., ¢/o Stanleb DEPARTMENT OF MINES
" T » 'Qrazjo . OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm__YeésSt Virginia Pulp & Papelr) 85. , : SHAR ESTON
Tract Acres_290 | gase No. s = ,
Well (Farm) No.___ 15 Serial No. WELL LOCATION A
Elevation (Spirit Level) 930! e f“‘E NO. d@ e
{ Quadrangie Harrisville = =
FORK (I E BEK + Denotes location ‘ nifed States

Engineer 2 ‘and longitude lines being represented by border
e 610 lines as shown.
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File No. Drawing No — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

Date.  2=-8-55 Soale 1 B 13207 original tracing.
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K’E IMPERIALT™™ 71657
TRACING CLOTH

—




Richter Oil Company

FIELD OFFICE:
BROHARD, WEST VIRGINIA 26138

BUSINESS OFFICE:
341 MAIN STREET - GRANTSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA 26147

August 25, 1966

Mr. Gurmer Wamock

Deputy Director

0il & Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Va. - 25305

Re: Completion Drilling Records,
Richter No. 2
Richter No. 7
Richter No. 15

Dear Mr. Wamock:

There are enclosed herewith, two copies of the completion drilling
records as to each of the captioned wells, for which the Drilling Permit
Numbers are WIR-160-D, WIRT-524-D, and WIR-519, respectively.

It is my understanding that before releases can be issued for the
drilling bonds filed as to each of these wells, the drilling permit
must also accompany the two copies of completion drilling records.
The permits as to Richter No. 2 and Richter No. 7 are attached, but
I have been unable to locate the permit as to Richter No. 15. As
soon as it can be found, I will mail it in.

You are requested to have releases of the drilling bonds as to

said wells numbers 2 and 7 issued, if all requirements have been met
to your satisfaction.

Very truly yours,

;ﬁ?ﬁﬂlﬁ%?gfgfahcfff@y —

Stanley D'Orazio, . L
ta y azl 1] Ao\ ﬁ‘;‘ \ ";\1\
Treasurer o\
SD'0/cme N e @)
Enclosures & =WEP ol
!'.\1_ Y\-“;.»"' ﬂf
‘;j-«; 1 '.!
:_\‘ > 4
2y,

01/26/2024



B{ DRILL DEEFER

Form OG-10
Rotary 3
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder E
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools []
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle Storage O
Permit No.. /R T = (/ 9-0 WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well KiND
e e e e == e S |41, ] I
Company ... Richbter-0il-Ces atg | Driiog | wen Packers
Address ... Grantaville, W. Va.
FarmWe VAo Pulp And Faper Coe Acres 200 Size
Location (waters) 16 Kind of Packer......_.........
Well No...__.. Is Elev. 13
DistricBurning Springs countyy. Wirt 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 8%
Address. 6% Depthset .. .
Mineral rights are owned by 53/16
Address. 4% I982!
Drilling‘ commenced... May-17,--$966 3 - Perf. top.19I0=12
Drilling completed . dune 4, I1966 2 1909 Perf. bottom L 92628
Date Shot From To. i Liners Used. Palitop ..
With Perf. bottom__ -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED.4% _ SIZEI982!No. Fi..May. 30,086
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags) 75
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co..Dowell
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) : FEET. __INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET:. . . - INCHES...... ... FERT. .. o] INCHES

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.).-....ﬂ// /o o

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT... &80 _Lka. HOURS....24 _hIrse
Fresh Water. Feet. Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Depth.
Hard or Oil, Gas e .
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Sand Lt. »l Hard 1766 I809
. Lime Lt. gre hard 1809 I908
Sandy lime Lt. gre hard I908 I912
sand Lt, »l med/ hardIQI2 1064
Slate Green soft Ige4 1go2 T. D.
/;' N},\J -

/26/2024




Formation Color Hasr:“o g - Top Bottom 3‘ l"lﬁt.:t l?‘::lt:l s
01/ QP/ 2024
Date » 19
APPROVED. d
By

(Title)



Sbude of West Birginia
Bepurtment of Hlines
®il und Gus Bivision
Uhucleston 5

MARIE SRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

EXRCUTIVE BECRETARY

August 30, 1966

Richter 0il Company

Grantsville, West Virginia 26147

In Re: PERMIT NO.__ WIRT-519

FARM W. Va, Pulp and Paper Co.

WELL NO. 15
COUNTY wWirt

Gentlemen:

We have compiled a check list for completion records

received in this office made up of ommissions that we usually
find on Form 0G-10 and which are required by law to be report-

ed.

Only the data checked will apply to your particular record.
Cementing record from the Service Company.

Rock Pressure readi . Give time well was shut in
to obtain rock pressure reaaing (HOURS) .

At what depth was fresh water logged? .
Salt water "
What casing was used in drilling? .

What casing was left in the well? .

Was well fractured? . Give details

xx _Initial open flow after treatment. 516,000 mcf .

bbls of oil

WE NEED THE GAS PRODUCTION FOR OUR RECORD,

When did drilling begin? . When was drill-
ing completed? .

Please return this form with requested data as soon as

possible.

GW/ap

Very truly yours,

[+ + DE
uﬁimx pm'nmu:c01 6/2024



L

S ELEL

\.;_" BT

V. _dens

LG aodriod

collrvetn=ea)d)

01/26/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

: (}f/

S
b’\\ A DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' q / ‘ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
J

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

" g AL ,
Permit No W YT = }/7 2 ; Oil or Gas Well_£/4 ~ C7 <
(KIND)
) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
o //? 7 4 ya Y, 4 /A TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address /?ﬁ) 4 4/?'7 /),, 1»" L2 fise
= - ) 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm_L 48 P8P 240 8K Co,
13
Well No / 2 10 Size of
DiétricM%%County_M_ 8%
65 Depthset
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth..c—. . -
U S B e . 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shct. 2. Perf, bottom_________
i d A
Initial open flow——____________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Pert. top
: Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.—..—_Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet.. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:
T 515wl J4 5ooD omsen Lo FELERIE
x
BOND CANCELLED
RETURNED TO WgLL OPERATOR ANDJOK 1| RINCIPAL
P /5~ &

DATR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
REERS RS

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

oisTa{gf| VRO AASAR



State of Mest Virginia
Bepartment of Alines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5
oo September 22, 1966 e bl
st
RICHERT OIL COMPANY In Re:
341 Main Street Permit’ %
Grantsville, W. Va. 26147 i e
Well No. 15
District
County Wirt
Gentlemen:

The final insgection report for your well which
{s described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
Bond, posted to cover same.

Please return the enclosed, cancelled Bond to
the Surety and/or Bonding Company that executed said Bond
in your behalf in order that they may give you credit on
their records. ~

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deguty Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oaa f
Enclosure

01/26/2024





